

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 472 OF 2005 (For prel. hearing)

ANUSHA CHOTHWANI ALIAS VINITA ISRANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL CHOTHWANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report ))

Date: 02/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Petitioner appears in person. She does not appear to be aware of the facts of the case and what has been described as Complaint Case No.347 of 2004 pending in the Courts of Tis Hazari is also not correct because that is the number of the F.I.R. got registered by the Petitioner at the Ashok Vihar Police Station.

We refer this matter to the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

